506325711 10/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6372461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD A. CORRINGTON	02/02/2005
KURT A. DYKEMA	02/04/2005
DAVID L. KLAMER	02/04/2005
BRENT K. BOUWS	02/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALBOA INSTRUMENTS, INC.	
Street Address:	1382 BELL AVENUE	
City:	TUSTIN	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92780	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7397360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)524-8588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9496406200

Email: larry@larryrobertslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** LARRY K. ROBERTS Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 8569

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92658

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1805.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY K. ROBERTS
SIGNATURE:	/larry k roberts/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=1805 Assignment - Executed Remote Spa Monitor#page1.tif source=1805 Assignment - Executed Remote Spa Monitor#page2.tif source=1805 Assignment - Executed Remote Spa Monitor#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054194 FRAME: 0857 506325711

source=1805 Assignment - Executed Remote Spa Monitor#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054194 FRAME: 0858

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 1805 This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention \boxtimes Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention X United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/969,775 Date of Filing: 10/20/2004 Date of Execution: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention REMOTE SPA MONITOR Inventors (assignors) Address Name 2461 Paseo Circulo, Tustin, CA 92782 Richard A. Corrington 1230 Heather Dr., Holland, MI 49423 Kurt A. Dykema 1430 Wiersma Ct., Zeeland, MI 49464 David L. Klamer 11326 Stonehedge, Holland, MI 49424 Brent K. Bouws Assignee Address Name 1382 Bell Avenue Balboa Instruments, Inc. Tustin, CA 92780-6430 **PATENT**

Page 1 of 4 1

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1805

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
Richard A. Corrington		
Kurt A. Dykema		
David L. Klamer		
Brent K. Bouws		
	PATENT	
	REEL: 054194 FRAME: 0860	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1805

X. / .		
Nota	ritn	TIGHT
11016	* 24.55	****

(Although notarization is not nécessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this 2nd day of February, in the year 2005
at V
Made 1 A /
(Signature of Ynventor)
State of CAlifornia
County of Ocarage
Before me personally appeared Richard A. Corrington
who ack and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the stails Commission # 1460451 Abruary, in the year 2005 Notary Public - California & Orange County My Comm. Expires ion 30, 2008 My Comm. Expires ion 30, 2008
(Notary Public)
Executed this Y day of Formon, in the year 2005
at '
Must A. Py Cone
(Signature of Inventor)
State of
County of
Rafara wa nazzanallu annagrad - Kurt A. Dukomo
Before me personally appeared. Kurt A. Dykema who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 4 day of Feb., in the year 2005
TYLER J. GWCZA MILL Notery Public, On 184 On, 181 My Comm. Expired Dec. 18, 1977
My Comm. Explica Dec. 15, 5-47 (Notary Public)
Executed this with day of Fabray, in the year 2005
at .
Van I Clan
(Signature of Inventor)
State of
County of
Before me personally appeared David L. Klamer
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 4 day of 1–66, , in the year 2005
TVIED LOWER // // // /
TYLER J. OWCZARSKI Notary Public, Ottawa Co., MI My Comm. Expires Dec. 18, 2007 (Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 054194 FRAME: 0861

[Page 3 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1805

(Although notarizatio	n is not necessary, it will be considered	Notarization l prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this at	4th day of February		,
		But KBo (Signature of Inventor)	
State of			The second of the second
County of			
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this	foregoing instrument to be a Y day of feb.	free act and deed and also represented that he or she in the year 2005	is authorized to
İ	TYLER J. OWCZARSKI Notary Public, Ottawa Co., MI My Comrn. Expires Dec. 18, 2007	(Notary Public)	
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
State of		(Signature of Inventor)	_
County of			
Before me personally ap		free act and deed and also represented that he or she	is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	in the year	
	•		
		(Notary Public)	
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
			7
State of		(Signature of Inventor)	
County of			
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the		free act and deed and also represented that he or she	is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	in the year	
		(Notary Public)	

PATENT REEL: 054194 FRAME: 0862